



PARTS PRICE LIST

EFFECTIVE: AUG 2012

SCHEMATICS ONLINE 24/7

<http://www.apollosportsusa.com/Service/Manuals.htm>

Format: PDF (Adobe Acrobat)

Password: Not Required

| Item No. (SKU) | Item Description | Price |
|----------------|--------------------------------------|--------|
| 112-02-00-002 | moisture wick 105 (42mm) | 18.00 |
| 112-02-00-003 | moisture wick 07/10/biof (47mm) | 18.00 |
| 112-02-80-002 | charcoal filter 105 | 15.00 |
| 112-02-80-003 | char filter biof/biomc/107/110 | 15.00 |
| 112-03-00-000 | kit filter 3 / wick 1 (105) | 50.00 |
| 112-03-00-001 | kit filter 3 / wick 1 (biof/107/110) | 50.00 |
| 112-98-00-013 | Adapt 3/8 to 1/2" for bfilter B | 20.00 |
| 118-10-00-001 | LP test gauge | 100.00 |
| 118-40-00-005 | mouthpiece reg | 10.00 |
| 118-40-00-015 | mthpc w/ tie stay (regulator) | 10.50 |
| 118-40-00-016 | mthpc reg pres Black | 10.00 |
| 118-99-SK-101A | use no. 1SK-09-01-101 or -102 | N/A |
| 118-99-SK-105A | use no. 1SK-09-01-105 | N/A |
| 118-99-SK-107A | use no. 1SK-09-01-107 | N/A |
| 118-99-SK-110 | use no. 1SK-09-01-110 | N/A |
| 118-99-SK-120 | use no. 1SK-09-01-120 | N/A |
| 118-99-SK-BIO | use no. 1SK-09-02-BIO | N/A |
| 118-99-SK-E2BA | use no. 1SK-09-02-ECD | N/A |
| 118-99-SK-P2BA | use no. 1SK-09-02-PRB | N/A |
| 118-99-SK-P2SA | use no. 1SK-09-02-PRS | N/A |
| 137-00-00-001 | weight pocket - ex2000 99 | 10.00 |
| 168-02-80-000 | snorkel holder - cl | 6.50 |
| 168-20-00-010 | snorkel holder - ed | 10.00 |
| 168-20-80-010 | snorkel holder - dry, pres & bioflex | 15.00 |
| 178-70-00-015 | lens pr lt -1.5 | 30.00 |
| 178-70-00-020 | lens pr lt -2.0 | 30.00 |
| 178-70-00-025 | lens pr lt -2.5 | 30.00 |
| 178-70-00-030 | lens pr lt -3.0 | 30.00 |
| 178-70-00-035 | lens pr lt -3.5 | 30.00 |
| 178-70-00-040 | lens pr lt -4.0 | 30.00 |
| 178-70-00-045 | lens pr lt -4.5 | 30.00 |
| 178-70-00-050 | lens pr lt -5.0 | 30.00 |
| 178-70-00-055 | lens pr lt -5.5 | 30.00 |
| 178-70-00-060 | lens pr lt -6.0 | 30.00 |
| 178-70-00-065 | lens pr lt -6.5 | 30.00 |
| 178-70-00-070 | lens pr lt -7.0 | 30.00 |
| 178-70-00-075 | lens pr lt -7.5 | 30.00 |
| 178-70-00-080 | lens pr lt -8.0 | 30.00 |
| 178-70-00-115 | lens pr rt -1.5 | 30.00 |
| 178-70-00-120 | lens pr rt -2.0 | 30.00 |
| 178-70-00-125 | lens pr rt -2.5 | 30.00 |
| 178-70-00-130 | lens pr rt -3.0 | 30.00 |
| 178-70-00-135 | lens pr rt -3.5 | 30.00 |
| 178-70-00-140 | lens pr rt -4.0 | 30.00 |
| 178-70-00-145 | lens pr rt -4.5 | 30.00 |
| 178-70-00-150 | lens pr rt -5.0 | 30.00 |
| 178-70-00-155 | lens pr rt -5.5 | 30.00 |
| 178-70-00-160 | lens pr rt -6.0 | 30.00 |
| 178-70-00-165 | lens pr rt -6.5 | 30.00 |
| 178-70-00-170 | lens pr rt -7.0 | 30.00 |
| 178-70-00-175 | lens pr rt -7.5 | 30.00 |
| 178-70-00-180 | lens pr rt -8.0 | 30.00 |
| 178-80-00-015 | lens ed lt/rt -1.5 | 30.00 |
| 178-80-00-020 | lens ed lt/rt -2.0 | 30.00 |
| 178-80-00-025 | lens ed lt/rt -2.5 | 30.00 |
| 178-80-00-030 | lens ed lt/rt -3.0 | 30.00 |
| 178-80-00-035 | lens ed lt/rt -3.5 | 30.00 |
| 178-80-00-040 | lens ed lt/rt -4.0 | 30.00 |
| 178-80-00-045 | lens ed lt/rt -4.5 | 30.00 |
| 178-80-00-050 | lens ed lt/rt -5.0 | 30.00 |
| 178-80-00-055 | lens ed lt/rt -5.5 | 30.00 |
| 178-80-00-060 | lens ed lt/rt -6.0 | 30.00 |
| 178-80-00-065 | lens ed lt/rt -6.5 | 30.00 |

| Item No. (SKU) | Item Description | Price |
|--------------------|--------------------------------|----------|
| 178-80-00-070 | lens ed lt/rt -7.0 | 30.00 |
| 178-80-00-075 | lens ed lt/rt -7.5 | 30.00 |
| 178-80-00-080 | lens ed lt/rt -8.0 | 30.00 |
| 179-02-00-010 | strap clr silicone | 24.00 |
| 179-02-80-010 | strap bk silicone | 24.00 |
| 179-03-80-010 | strap bk biomask | 14.00 |
| 192-81-80-010 | light & adapt x 1 (bmetpro) | 275.00 |
| 195-82-00-001 | battery w/plug (av1) 12V/24A | 500.00 |
| 195-83-00-001 (20) | Batt Ni-MH 24V/20A | 1,300.00 |
| 195-83-00-002 | spare chrgr AV2/E Ni-MH battry | 250.00 |
| 195-83-00-013 | spare chrger AV2/2E sla battry | 225.00 |
| 195-83-00-041 | SLA 10a24v(2x12v) AV2 # All | 425.00 |
| 195-83-00-051 | SLA 13a24v(2x12v) AV2 #200569+ | 450.00 |
| 195-83-00-L10 | use no. 195-83-00-041 | N/A |
| 195-83-00-L13 | use no. 195-83-00-051 | N/A |
| 195-83-00-N20 | use no. 195-83-00-020 | N/A |
| 195-99-NI-020 | Charger & Battery NiMH24V/20A | 1,500.00 |

SERVICE /ORING KITS HP Seat, HP Diaphragm(s), and in some cases HP filter sold separately. See p. 16-18 for list of kit components.

IMPORTANT NOTE: HP Seat(3Yr) 310-01-03-201, HP Diaphragm(3Yr) 310-39-80-105 & HP Bucket Filter(clean/reuse) 399-08-00-412

| | | |
|---------------|-------------------------------------|--------|
| 1SK-09-01-101 | Serv Kit 1st Stage 101 | 12.00 |
| 1SK-09-01-102 | Serv Kit 1st Stage 102 & 102(1994+) | 16.00 |
| 1SK-09-01-105 | Serv Kit 1st Stage 105 | 46.00 |
| 1SK-09-01-107 | Serv Kit 1st Stage 107 | 46.00 |
| 1SK-09-01-110 | Serv Kit 1st Stage 110 | 42.00 |
| 1SK-09-02-BAS | Serv Kit 2nd Stage BAS | 16.00 |
| 1SK-09-02-BIO | Serv Kit 2nd Stage Bio | 16.00 |
| 1SK-09-02-ECD | Serv Kit 2nd Stage Ecodiver | 40.00 |
| 1SK-09-02-PRB | Serv Kit 2nd Stage PresBalance | 42.00 |
| 1SK-09-02-PRS | Serv Kit 2nd Stage Pres Std | 16.00 |
| 1SK-09-02-PRX | Serv Kit 2nd Stage Pres Ex2000 | 42.00 |
| 1SK-09-1X-110 | Serv Kit 1st Stage 110 NRX | 72.00 |
| 1SK-09-1X-210 | Serv Kit 1st Stage 210 NRX | 40.00 |
| 1SK-09-1X-230 | Serv Kit 1st Stage 230 NRX | 60.00 |
| 1SK-09-1X-320 | Serv Kit 1st Stage 320 NRX | 26.00 |
| 1SK-09-BF-12B | O-ring Kit Bio-Filter 1/2" | 10.00 |
| 1SK-09-BF-38B | O-ring Kit Bio-Filter 3/8" | 10.00 |
| 1SK-09-MF-012 | O-ring Kit Bio-Mic Filter 1/2 | 10.00 |
| 1SK-09-MF-038 | O-ring Kit Bio-Mic Filter 3/8 | 10.00 |
| 1SK-09-XD-320 | Serv Kit 1st Stage 320 NRX DIN | 42.00 |
| 201-85-04-070 | use 2185004072 | N/A |
| 210-00-70-000 | diaphragm (wt silicone) | 26.00 |
| 210-01-00-012 | push rod assy | 10.00 |
| 210-01-00-014 | valve seat & carrier assy | 26.00 |
| 210-01-00-050 | balance chamber 101-2-5-7-8 | 14.00 |
| 210-20-21-201 | cover b pr fpk | 11.00 |
| 210-20-23-501 | cover b pr fyl | 11.00 |
| 210-20-24-501 | cover b pr fgn | 11.00 |
| 210-20-56-001 | cover b pr blu | 11.00 |
| 210-20-70-001 | cover b pr wt | 11.00 |
| 210-20-80-001 | cover b pr bk | 11.00 |
| 210-20-81-001 | exhaust tee assy octo | 20.00 |
| 210-20-81-002 | exhaust T ed | 20.00 |
| 210-20-81-003 | exhaust tee assy primaryPR | 20.00 |
| 210-20-81-004 | exhaust tee assy primaryPR | 20.00 |
| 210-21-80-001 | top cvr bk (pr bal) | 11.00 |
| 212-02-00-100 | cap w/ one way fill cap 3/8 OWV | 56.00 |
| 212-02-00-110 | cap w/ one way fill cap 1/2 OWV | 56.00 |
| 212-03-00-000 | DIN adapter (320) | 144.00 |
| 212-20-80-000 | yoke screw (110,120,210,220) | 18.00 |
| 218-50-04-061 | LP hose w/ ball joint 70cm | 98.00 |
| 218-50-04-072 | hose w/ ball joint 70 CM | 99.00 |
| 218-50-04-090 | LP hose w/ ball joint 90 cm bk | 99.00 |
| 218-50-06-090 | LP hose w/ ball joint 90 cm YL | 99.00 |

| Item No. (SKU) | Item Description | Price |
|----------------|----------------------------------|----------|
| 227-11-00-001 | swivel assy (w/2 o-rings) | 5.00 |
| 227-11-00-011 | swivel assy (NX gauge) | 8.50 |
| 227-21-00-000 | lens assy | 18.00 |
| 228-80-00-330 | vel strap A .875" w/ ss buckle | 15.00 |
| 228-80-00-340 | vel strap B 1" w/ ss buckle | 15.00 |
| 228-80-80-330 | wrist strap ac40 | 15.00 |
| 230-01-80-109 | qv assy w/wire (apjpn bc) | 29.00 |
| 230-02-50-107 | push button-inflate | 10.00 |
| 230-02-80-001 | pull knob assy #4-10 | 27.00 |
| 230-39-80-060 | LP hose/BC 60cm | 60.00 |
| 230-60-00-010 | seat assy - ds | 7.00 |
| 238-22-00-000 | knob assy (TL 1/2) | 32.00 |
| 240-00-00-002 | ex inlet valve assy | 160.00 |
| 240-00-00-015 | ex exhaust assy | 78.00 |
| 240-00-00-019 | ex foot valve assy | 50.00 |
| 240-00-00-025 | locking foot valve assy | 50.00 |
| 240-00-00-119 | cover - ex foot valve | 9.00 |
| 240-01-00-014 | shaft - exhaust valve | 25.00 |
| 250-01-00-001 | spring 250mm (M kit/ XS fins) | 16.00 |
| 250-01-00-002 | spring 300mm (L kit/ M & L fins) | 16.00 |
| 250-01-00-003 | spring 275 mm (S fins) | 16.00 |
| 250-01-00-004 | spring 325mm (XL kit/ LL fins) | 16.00 |
| 250-01-00-005 | spring 350 mm | 16.00 |
| 250-20-73-000 | bio-fin strap w/buckle lgry | 24.00 |
| 250-20-80-002 | bio-fin strap w/buckle assy bk | 24.00 |
| 250-20-80-100 | fin strap - prestige (limited) | 24.00 |
| 250-20-80-405 | use no. 350-20-80-412 | N/A |
| 250-20-80-412 | mount 23 mm (cstrap) | 10.00 |
| 260-20-18-040 | dry cap assy | 12.00 |
| 260-20-18-041 | dry cap assy - bio snorkel | 12.00 |
| 270-20-21-200 | frame pres fpk | 24.00 |
| 270-20-23-500 | frame pres fyl | 24.00 |
| 270-20-24-500 | frame pres fgn | 24.00 |
| 270-20-56-000 | frame pres blu | 24.00 |
| 270-20-70-000 | frame pres wt | 24.00 |
| 270-20-80-000 | frame pres bk | 24.00 |
| 270-34-21-200 | frame fpk | 24.00 |
| 270-34-23-500 | frame fyl | 24.00 |
| 270-34-56-000 | frame blu | 24.00 |
| 270-34-76-000 | strap buckle assy | 10.00 |
| 270-34-80-000 | frame bk | 24.00 |
| 295-09-00-002 | motor assy 24V/262W (AV2 all) | 1,400.00 |
| 295-19-00-003 | Balancer/Wt plate for SLA 10A | 40.00 |
| 295-20-35-001 | head assy ylw AV1 | 500.00 |
| 295-20-35-002 | lower body asy ylw AV1 | N/A |
| 295-20-35-011 | front cvr assy AV2 yellow | 1,236.00 |
| 295-20-35-012 | body housing assy AV2 yellow | 2,642.00 |
| 295-20-55-001 | head assy blue 01A (av1) | 770.00 |
| 295-20-55-002 | lower body asy blu 02-C1 | N/A |
| 295-20-80-002 | b/h assy AV1 C2 #1-32 | 384.00 |
| 295-20-80-009 | prop assy complete AV1 #1-28 | 520.00 |
| 295-20-80-010 | use no. 395-20-80-026 | N/A |
| 295-20-80-101 | prop assy complete AV2 #1-30 | 520.00 |
| 295-20-80-102 | b/h assy AV2 #1-35 | 532.00 |
| 295-80-00-000 | reed switch assy A-32 | 42.00 |
| 295-80-00-001 | terminal power relay AV1/2 | 8.00 |
| 295-80-00-002 | power relay wire AV1/2 | 8.00 |
| 295-80-00-003 | power relay wire AV1/2 | 8.00 |
| 295-80-00-006 | plug assy (bulkhead) AV1 only | 30.00 |
| 295-80-00-009 | water leak sensor AV1 | 64.00 |
| 295-80-00-017 | socket assy (battery) AV1 only | 36.00 |
| 295-80-00-020 | skt assy 10A SLA AV2/ clip on | 36.00 |
| 295-80-00-021 | plug assy (av2 sla charger) | 30.00 |

| Item No. (SKU) | Item Description | Price |
|-----------------------|-------------------------------------|--------------|
| 295-80-00-022 | water leak sensor AV2 BH | 66.00 |
| 295-80-00-023 | plug assy AV2 only bulkhead 02 | 30.00 |
| 295-80-00-024 | see 295-80-00-124 | N/A |
| 295-80-00-025 | skt assy AV2 NiMH (housing,no wire) | 30.00 |
| 295-80-00-026 | connect holder A rd/blu AV2 | 22.00 |
| 295-80-00-027 | connect holder A ylw/wht AV2 | 22.00 |
| 295-80-00-029 | skt assy 13A SLA AV2/screw on | 36.00 |
| 295-80-00-039 | connecting wire assy | 34.00 |
| 295-80-00-124 | circuit assembly AV2 HA49 (new,mag) | 190.00 |
| 295-81-00-015 | power relay assy | 52.00 |
| 295-81-00-017 | spare charger AV1 (unvrsl06) | 325.00 |
| 295-81-00-021 | charger see 195-83-00-013 | N/A |
| 296-50-80-001 | strap adjuster assy | 5.00 |
| 309-03-00-001 | valve driver | 86.00 |
| 310-01-01-001 | stablizing pin | 3.00 |
| 310-01-01-101 | plug A 3/8 AV2 | 8.50 |
| 310-01-01-901 | plugA 3/8 port | 8.50 |
| 310-01-01-903 | plug c 7/16 HP port | 10.00 |
| 310-01-01-904 | plug b 1/2 LP port | 10.00 |
| 310-01-03-024 | valve seat carrier | 10.00 |
| 310-01-03-025 | locknut | 7.50 |
| 310-01-03-061 | spring pad | 7.50 |
| 310-01-03-063 | HP module | 28.00 |
| 310-01-03-064 | use no. 310-01-03-201 | N/A |
| 310-01-03-065 | balance chamber | 14.00 |
| 310-01-03-066 | yoke retainer | 17.00 |
| 310-01-03-073 | chamber spacer | 15.50 |
| 310-01-03-076 | nut | 9.00 |
| 310-01-03-077 | shaft | 9.00 |
| 310-01-03-078 | bonnet | 10.00 |
| 310-01-03-079 | screw | 4.70 |
| 310-01-03-089 | valve cone N | 19.00 |
| 310-01-03-093 | HP module | 13.20 |
| 310-01-03-094 | yoke retainer | 25.50 |
| 310-01-03-100 | valve housing | 39.00 |
| 310-01-03-101 | valve cone b | 15.00 |
| 310-01-03-102 | valve cone holder b | 19.00 |
| 310-01-03-103 | valve housing b | 37.00 |
| 310-01-03-104 | bonnet b | 11.00 |
| 310-01-03-105 | shaft b | 11.00 |
| 310-01-03-106 | nut b | 10.00 |
| 310-01-03-110 | valve housing | 27.00 |
| 310-01-03-111 | valve cone | 14.00 |
| 310-01-00-300 | HP Seat PolyU 3 Yr (12 Pack) | N/A |
| 310-01-03-201 | HP seat use 3100103210 | N/A |
| 310-01-03-210 | HP seat PolyU 3 Yr | 28.00 |
| 310-02-01-043 | adjusting screw | 16.00 |
| 310-02-01-044 | cap | 28.50 |
| 310-02-01-046 | moisturizer housing 3/8 port | 40.00 |
| 310-02-01-049 | moisturizer housing 1/2 port | 40.00 |
| 310-02-01-055 | moisturizer housing-107 | 48.00 |
| 310-02-01-056 | swivel retainer | 15.00 |
| 310-02-01-057 | swivel | 16.00 |
| 310-02-01-058 | moisturizer cap | 19.00 |
| 310-02-03-045 | yoke retainer | 12.00 |
| 310-02-03-046 | diaphragm retainer | 19.00 |
| 310-02-03-047 | guide nut | 11.00 |
| 310-10-01-008 | 101 1st stage body | 78.00 |
| 310-10-01-032 | yoke L | 51.00 |
| 310-10-01-034 | 107 body only | 146.00 |
| 310-11-00-020 | diaphragm washer | 6.50 |
| 310-11-00-083 | demand lever | 7.50 |
| 310-11-00-084 | demand lever ex/pres b | 10.00 |

| Item No. (SKU) | Item Description | Price |
|-----------------------|--|--------------|
| 310-11-80-000 | top cover lock (metal) | 2.50 |
| 310-11-80-002 | top cover lock spring | 2.50 |
| 310-12-00-011 | carrier spring N | 3.00 |
| 310-12-00-017 | carrier spring b | 4.50 |
| 310-12-00-026 | HP spring | 8.00 |
| 310-12-00-046 | spring | 5.50 |
| 310-12-00-054 | purge button spring | 1.50 |
| 310-12-00-061 | HP spring 101,2,5,7,8,10, & 20 | 4.00 |
| 310-12-00-062 | adj spring reg/tl | 7.00 |
| 310-12-00-063 | carrier spring (bio) | 4.50 |
| 310-12-00-064 | filter retain (bucket filter) | 3.00 |
| 310-13-00-000 | body 108 3/8 x 4 | 90.00 |
| 310-13-00-001 | yoke 108 | 44.00 |
| 310-13-00-030 | body 320 | 44.00 |
| 310-13-00-031 | yoke 320 | 40.00 |
| 310-20-05-000 | top cover ring ex2000 | 10.50 |
| 310-20-21-201 | top cover ring fpk | 10.50 |
| 310-20-21-209 | knob cap fpk | 4.50 |
| 310-20-23-501 | top cover ring fyl | 10.50 |
| 310-20-23-509 | knob cap fyl | 4.50 |
| 310-20-24-509 | knob cap fgn | 4.50 |
| 310-20-30-108 | knob | 5.00 |
| 310-20-35-021 | top cover ylw (bio) | 44.00 |
| 310-20-36-000 | top cover holder | 8.00 |
| 310-20-56-001 | top cover ring bu | 10.50 |
| 310-20-56-109 | knob cap bu | 4.00 |
| 310-20-70-000 | back up ring | 3.50 |
| 310-20-70-109 | knob cap wt | 4.00 |
| 310-20-80-055 | moisturizer tube 2 (105) | 8.00 |
| 310-20-80-058 | yoke screw | 12.50 |
| 310-20-80-069 | moisture tube 3 (bf,107,110) | 6.00 |
| 310-20-80-091 | top cover ring bk | 5.00 |
| 310-20-80-101 | bottom box | 12.00 |
| 310-20-80-104 | purge button pres | 4.50 |
| 310-20-80-107 | exhaust cover SPX-20 | 6.00 |
| 310-20-80-108 | knob | 3.50 |
| 310-20-80-109 | knob cap bk | 4.00 |
| 310-20-80-110 | air flow adjustment | 3.00 |
| 310-20-80-111 | air flow tube | 3.00 |
| 310-20-80-112 | snap ring | 5.50 |
| 310-20-80-113 | hose protector | 4.00 |
| 310-20-80-114 | knob cap oct II | 4.00 |
| 310-20-80-115 | air flow adjuster cap octopus | 3.00 |
| 310-20-80-120 | cylinder b | 4.00 |
| 310-20-80-121 | cylinder | 5.00 |
| 310-20-80-122 | side cap | 4.80 |
| 310-20-80-124 | top cover blk (eco) | 10.00 |
| 310-20-80-150 | top cover ex2000 | 11.00 |
| 310-20-80-158 | yoke screw (101,2,5,7,8,320Y) | 11.50 |
| 310-20-80-200 | bottom box | 19.00 |
| 310-20-80-201 | bottom box | 12.00 |
| 310-20-80-300 | bottom box pr2nd | 19.00 |
| 310-20-80-310 | bottom box APX-20 Bk eco | 44.00 |
| 310-20-80-402 | top cover lock (bio) | 6.80 |
| 310-20-80-403 | top cover (bio) | 20.00 |
| 310-20-80-404 | bonnet bk alu (bio) | 24.50 |
| 310-20-80-406 | bottom case bk bio | 28.00 |
| 310-20-80-407 | bottom case bk bio | 43.00 |
| 310-21-00-010 | fill bottle (Yr 1990-2004, no fill port) | 8.00 |
| 310-21-00-030 | fill bottle (current, with fill port) | 8.00 |
| 310-24-00-002 | teflon washer | 2.00 |
| 310-24-00-004 | DIN cap | 36.00 |
| 310-24-00-011 | diaphragm-outer HS60 108,10,20 | 8.00 |

| Item No. (SKU) | Item Description | Price |
|----------------|-------------------------------------|--------|
| 310-24-70-003 | cover ring | 2.00 |
| 310-24-70-303 | teflon washer | 4.00 |
| 310-24-70-306 | teflon washer/swivel | 3.50 |
| 310-27-70-003 | cover ring | 2.00 |
| 310-30-55-002 | valve - ex drysuit | 5.00 |
| 310-30-70-011 | diaphragm | 11.00 |
| 310-30-70-012 | exhaust valve | 4.00 |
| 310-30-70-013 | exhaust valve | 2.50 |
| 310-30-70-014 | exhaust valve | 5.50 |
| 310-30-80-013 | valve seat | 3.00 |
| 310-30-80-033 | gasket | 2.50 |
| 310-30-80-037 | mouthpiece bk bio | 11.50 |
| 310-30-80-050 | protector bio/ex2000 | 7.00 |
| 310-31-70-001 | BAS tube silicon HS70 bio | 28.00 |
| 310-39-80-070 | LP hose 27"(hi-flex) | 78.00 |
| 310-39-80-102 | use no. 310-39-80-105 | N/A |
| 310-39-80-103 | use no. 310-39-80-105 | N/A |
| 310-39-80-103 | HP Diaphragm (clear, extended life) | 5.20 |
| 310-39-83-070 | lp hose std (70cm) | 78.00 |
| 310-46-80-004 | decal (bk only) | 10.00 |
| 310-46-81-000 | decal (bio piston) | 6.50 |
| 312-00-10-000 | screw (one-way valve) | 1.50 |
| 312-00-10-001 | Diaphragm (biofilter cap) bk | 5.00 |
| 312-01-00-004 | outer diaphragm holder 110,120 | 28.00 |
| 312-01-00-005 | lock nut 110,120 | 36.00 |
| 312-01-00-006 | valve port (110) | 20.00 |
| 312-01-00-010 | 3/8 cap 210 | 28.00 |
| 312-01-00-014 | connector tube (bfilter) | 46.00 |
| 312-02-00-015 | ball joint 3/8 MBCR-3 C6783B | 26.00 |
| 312-02-00-016 | cover bf MBCR-3 C3601B | 26.00 |
| 312-02-00-017 | joint 3/8 for biofilter MBCR-3 | 32.00 |
| 312-02-00-018 | ball receiver bf#16 | 6.50 |
| 312-02-00-020 | joint 1/2 for biofilter MBCR-3 | 34.00 |
| 312-02-00-023 | humidifier tube (bf) | 42.00 |
| 312-02-00-025 | base (bmicro) | 42.00 |
| 312-02-00-026 | connector tube/bio-filter 04+ | 36.00 |
| 312-02-00-033 | humidity tube DGY | 48.00 |
| 312-02-00-034 | 3/8 cap (bmicro) | 42.00 |
| 312-02-00-041 | 1/2 cap (bmicro) | 42.00 |
| 312-02-70-003 | humidity tube WSV | 42.00 |
| 312-02-70-004 | body 110 | 112.00 |
| 312-02-80-001 | lock nut 110,120 DGY | 38.00 |
| 312-13-00-002 | body 110 DGY | 112.00 |
| 312-13-00-006 | body 230 | 184.00 |
| 312-13-00-012 | body 120 WSV | 240.00 |
| 312-13-00-013 | body 120 DGY | 240.00 |
| 312-13-00-018 | body 220 | 138.00 |
| 312-13-00-022 | humidity tube 230 | 78.00 |
| 312-20-00-101 | diaphragm one-way valve (blue) | 10.00 |
| 312-30-80-000 | damper | 9.00 |
| 312-30-80-001 | damper | 9.00 |
| 312-30-80-002 | damper urethane | 2.00 |
| 318-98-00-001 | LP Gauge module (tool) | 110.00 |
| 319-02-00-003 | Allen Wrench S 1/8" (tool) | 5.00 |
| 319-02-00-004 | Allen Wrench M 5/32" (tool) | 5.00 |
| 319-02-00-005 | Allen Wrench L 3/16" (tool) | 6.00 |
| 319-02-00-006 | adj wrench (seat carrier) | 28.00 |
| 319-02-00-007 | adj wrench (1st stage cap) | 52.00 |
| 319-02-00-014 | adjust tool pr 2nd | 206.00 |
| 319-02-00-015 | C Spanner | 52.00 |
| 319-03-00-001 | regulator driver (102) | 86.00 |
| 319-09-03-000 | Yoke Retainer Wrech MM | 290.00 |
| 320-30-21-213 | ag-110 boot pk | 36.00 |

| Item No. (SKU) | Item Description | Price |
|-----------------------|-------------------------------|--------------|
| 320-30-35-013 | ag-110 boot yl | 20.00 |
| 320-30-56-013 | ag110/111 boot bu | 40.00 |
| 320-30-80-013 | ag110/111 boot bk | 36.00 |
| 322-39-00-001 | neo carry bag (da) | 10.00 |
| 322-41-00-000 | lanyard | 2.00 |
| 325-30-00-001 | spring washer ac40 | 2.00 |
| 325-32-00-001 | cushion rubber | 9.50 |
| 327-01-04-002 | gauge swivel | 6.00 |
| 327-20-00-001 | lens | 5.50 |
| 327-20-80-010 | ac-40 bezel | 5.00 |
| 327-20-80-016 | housing | 5.00 |
| 327-20-80-017 | base ac40 | 10.00 |
| 327-23-80-001 | cushion plate | 2.50 |
| 327-30-80-004 | ac-40 boot (hose adapt.) bk | 32.00 |
| 327-30-80-021 | gauge case ag7 | 26.00 |
| 327-30-80-501 | wrist boot (ag21) | 20.00 |
| 327-34-80-003 | safety plug | 2.00 |
| 327-39-49-001 | neoprene bag w/h | 10.00 |
| 327-39-80-006 | hose assy PVC L=820 | 112.00 |
| 328-20-80-000 | retractor adapt. (ag111) | 5.50 |
| 330-01-03-501 | quick disconnect | 9.00 |
| 330-01-03-502 | valve core | 9.00 |
| 330-01-04-503 | valve rod (ds inlet valve) | 12.50 |
| 330-01-20-701 | nut | 9.00 |
| 330-01-20-702 | retaining dowel (pin s/s) | 2.50 |
| 330-02-03-002 | inflator button (gray) | 5.50 |
| 330-02-03-502 | valve housing | 22.00 |
| 330-02-03-601 | valve housing-fitting | 22.00 |
| 330-12-00-003 | wire | 5.50 |
| 330-12-00-007 | spring | 2.20 |
| 330-12-00-014 | spring SV 89 | 1.50 |
| 330-12-00-601 | valve spring | 3.00 |
| 330-12-00-604 | spring | 2.00 |
| 330-19-00-001 | cable keeper | 1.50 |
| 330-20-25-603 | push button-exhaust | 5.00 |
| 330-20-80-013 | valve retainer | 4.50 |
| 330-20-80-101 | dump valve cap | 5.00 |
| 330-20-80-102 | Q-38 valve retainer | 4.50 |
| 330-20-80-103 | QV-4B housing | 9.00 |
| 330-20-80-104 | QV-48 cone valve | 5.00 |
| 330-20-80-109 | QV-88 upper seat (w/7) | 4.50 |
| 330-20-80-110 | QV-7B collar (w/7) | 5.00 |
| 330-20-80-111 | cap | 7.00 |
| 330-20-80-112 | stem | 4.50 |
| 330-20-80-117 | pull knob | 4.00 |
| 330-20-80-123 | valve retainer (bcd-ed#6) | 5.50 |
| 330-20-80-217 | retainer G | 5.30 |
| 330-20-80-218 | manifold | 5.00 |
| 330-20-80-300 | exhaust cap (bcd eco/biolift) | 10.00 |
| 330-20-80-588 | housing | 20.00 |
| 330-21-80-005 | corrugated hose | 24.00 |
| 330-30-55-001 | valve QV (snkl / bcd) | 4.00 |
| 330-30-80-051 | mouthpiece inflator 5 | 15.00 |
| 330-30-80-061 | mouthpiece | 15.00 |
| 330-34-70-001 | valve | 5.00 |
| 330-34-80-006 | gasket W | 4.00 |
| 330-34-80-008 | gasket | 2.60 |
| 330-34-80-009 | gasket | 2.60 |
| 330-34-80-012 | exhaust valve | 10.00 |
| 330-34-80-104 | double gasket W | 2.50 |
| 330-40-80-035 | cord | 2.00 |
| 331-30-00-000 | locking lever | 11.50 |
| 338-01-00-009 | lever shaft | 4.50 |

| Item No. (SKU) | Item Description | Price |
|----------------|--------------------------------|--------|
| 338-05-00-000 | spindle shaft (flk) | 39.00 |
| 338-05-04-000 | lever axis | 4.50 |
| 338-09-04-000 | plunger shaft C3604B | 3.00 |
| 338-12-00-005 | plunger spring C3604B | 2.50 |
| 338-12-00-006 | spring (fl) | 12.00 |
| 338-12-00-010 | keeper | 8.50 |
| 338-13-00-000 | buckle A (TL) | 25.00 |
| 338-13-00-001 | buckle B (TL/TL2) | 25.00 |
| 338-13-00-010 | buckle A (TL2) | 25.00 |
| 338-20-00-003 | lever knob POM Bk | 5.00 |
| 338-20-00-004 | knob body (TL) | 12.00 |
| 338-20-00-005 | spring guide (TL) | 2.50 |
| 338-20-00-009 | lever knob PON GF25 | 4.00 |
| 338-20-00-010 | knob body PON GF25 | 7.50 |
| 338-41-80-000 | nylon belt 50 x 900 mm | 22.00 |
| 340-01-03-002 | retainer qd (ds inlet valve) | 15.00 |
| 340-11-00-006 | circlip (ex valve #7) | 4.00 |
| 340-11-00-014 | washer (ex valve #12) | 1.60 |
| 340-12-00-041 | spring (ex valve #13) | 1.60 |
| 340-12-00-042 | auto spring - ds ex | 2.00 |
| 340-12-00-044 | spring - foot valve | 2.00 |
| 340-12-00-045 | cover lock for foot valve | 8.00 |
| 340-20-80-001 | button (inlet valve #10) | 8.00 |
| 340-20-80-044 | valve holder (super ex) | 5.00 |
| 340-20-80-052 | valve retainer | 3.00 |
| 340-20-80-055 | base (foot valve) | 9.50 |
| 340-20-80-059 | valve retainer w/ lock | 9.50 |
| 340-30-70-000 | valve seat - ds shoulder | 10.00 |
| 340-30-70-001 | valve seat - ds (foot) | 8.00 |
| 340-30-80-005 | dry valve cap - DS | 7.00 |
| 340-30-80-008 | gasket DS foot valve | 7.00 |
| 350-20-80-000 | female buckle pr | 8.00 |
| 350-20-80-004 | c-clip pr fin strap | 5.50 |
| 350-20-80-031 | heel protector bk 08 upg | 26.00 |
| 350-20-80-105 | not sold separately | N/A |
| 350-20-80-300 | heel protector bk 07(call) | 12.00 |
| 350-20-90-002 | spring holder top cvr (cstrap) | 2.50 |
| 350-20-90-005 | spring holder base (cstrap) | 5.50 |
| 350-32-73-000 | heel protector lgy 08 upg | 26.00 |
| 352-11-00-001 | outer plate (cstrap) | 1.70 |
| 352-39-00-000 | NBR 1.5mm spacer (cseries) | 1.00 |
| 352-39-00-002 | use 352-39-00-000 | 1.00 |
| 360-20-00-023 | valve holder | 3.00 |
| 360-20-80-002 | tube connector bk only | 1.00 |
| 360-20-80-012 | valve holder bk only | 1.00 |
| 360-20-80-021 | body | 10.00 |
| 360-20-80-022 | valve retainer | 5.20 |
| 360-30-00-003 | exhaust valve snkl | 2.50 |
| 360-30-00-005 | mouthpc ed drop snkl | 10.00 |
| 360-31-80-003 | mouthpc dry snorkel bk inc | 25.00 |
| 370-01-00-000 | pin | 1.00 |
| 370-11-00-011 | lens retain - bmetal slvr (08) | 14.00 |
| 370-11-00-020 | use 370-11-00-021 | 14.00 |
| 370-11-00-021 | lens retainer - bmetal bk (08) | 14.00 |
| 370-12-00-000 | pin | 1.00 |
| 370-20-00-001 | strap adj clear (bio mask) | 8.00 |
| 370-20-00-002 | strap adj ASSY clr (bio mask) | 10.00 |
| 370-20-00-003 | strap holder clear SM-1,2 | 3.00 |
| 370-20-00-010 | strap adj blk (bio mask) | 8.00 |
| 370-20-80-000 | lens retainer | 11.00 |
| 370-20-80-010 | strap adj blk (bio mask) | 8.00 |
| 370-20-80-011 | strap adj ASSY blk (bio mask) | 10.00 |
| 370-30-00-012 | frame bmet pro chrome | 150.00 |

| Item No. (SKU) | Item Description | Price |
|-----------------|--------------------------------|--------|
| 370-30-00-013 | frame bmet pro dark chrome | 150.00 |
| 370-31-00-003 | flange pr clr silicone | 44.00 |
| 370-31-00-004 | flange ed clr silicone | 44.00 |
| 370-31-00-009 | flange clr (bio-metal) 115 cc | 44.00 |
| 370-31-80-000 | flange pr bk silicone | 44.00 |
| 370-31-80-001 | strap bk prestige | 24.00 |
| 370-31-80-006 | flange blk (bio-metal) 115 cc | 44.00 |
| 370-31-80-008 | flange bk bmpro 60 cc | 52.00 |
| 370-43-00-000 | lens prestige right | 5.00 |
| 370-43-00-001 | lens prestige left | 12.00 |
| 376-20-80-026 | strap keeper | 2.50 |
| 376-20-84-019 | lens retainer | 3.00 |
| 376-20-84-026 | strap keeper - ecodiver | 2.50 |
| 376-43-00-006 | lens AM-OO | 5.00 |
| 378-20-00-002 | reflector | 2.50 |
| 378-20-25-011 | SW lock release | 6.00 |
| 378-20-83-501 | lens assy ylw only | 12.50 |
| 378-20-83-502 | housing ylw only | 9.00 |
| 378-24-00-001 | switch plate | 5.50 |
| 395-00-00-002 | propeller shaft AV1/2 | 114.00 |
| 395-00-00-004 | clutch spring retainer | 10.50 |
| 395-00-00-005 | clutch axle AV1/2 inc | 67.00 |
| 395-00-04-001 | terminal pin | 6.50 |
| 395-00-04-002 | socket shaft | 10.00 |
| 395-00-04-003 | socket sleeve | 7.00 |
| 395-00-04-004 | cap | 9.00 |
| 395-00-04-005 | battery term shaft AV1/2 | 12.00 |
| 395-00-04-006 | sleeve-trigger AV1/2 | 5.00 |
| 395-00-04-008 | clutch retainer screw AV1/2 | 5.00 |
| 395-00-04-009 | knob screw washer AV1/2 | 6.00 |
| 395-00-04-012 | clutch retainer screw AV2 | 5.00 |
| 395-01-00-001 | post (SLA 10A battery housing) | 7.00 |
| 395-01-00-003 | Retainer av2 | 32.00 |
| 395-01-00-004 | joint (prop shaft) AV2 | 42.00 |
| 395-01-00-005 | collar (switch axis) AV2 | 12.00 |
| 395-01-00-006 | speed control axis AV2 | 20.00 |
| 395-01-00-007 | accelerator axis AV2 | 19.00 |
| 395-01-00-008 | switch (main axis) AV2 | 26.00 |
| 395-01-00-009 | cover (relief valve) AV2 | 18.00 |
| 395-01-00-508 | screw | 2.50 |
| 395-01-03-000 | axis switch (saddle) | 13.00 |
| 395-10-10-001 | battery post (sla 10A housing) | 10.00 |
| 395-10-10-010 | battery post (Ni-MH housing) | 10.00 |
| 395-11-00-001 | bearing retainer AV1/2 | 5.00 |
| 395-11-00-002 | clutch plate A AV1 | 13.00 |
| 395-11-00-003 | clutch plate B AV1 | 13.00 |
| 395-11-00-004 | clutch plate C AV1 | 13.00 |
| 395-11-00-005 | seal retainer AV1/2 | 6.00 |
| 395-11-00-009 | prop base washer AV1/2 | 4.50 |
| 395-11-00-101/2 | lock latch (2pc) AV Body Assy | 40.00 |
| 395-11-00-103 | lock hook (1pc) AV Head Assy | 8.50 |
| 395-11-00-201 | wtrproof/radiatn cvr AV2 HA | 21.00 |
| 395-11-04-013 | clutch washer | 3.00 |
| 395-11-04-014 | plate spring-trigger AV1/2 | 3.50 |
| 395-11-08-001 | gear plate | 17.50 |
| 395-12-00-000 | spring-trigger | 3.00 |
| 395-12-00-001 | socket spring | 3.00 |
| 395-12-00-003 | knob spring AV1/2 | 3.00 |
| 395-12-00-004 | clutch spring | 13.00 |
| 395-12-00-013 | ratchet spring AV2 saddle | 4.50 |
| 395-12-00-031 | spring (relief valve) AV2 HA | 2.70 |
| 395-12-00-032 | switch spring AV2 HA | 3.00 |
| 395-19-00-001 | magnet assy - trigger | 19.50 |

| Item No. (SKU) | Item Description | Price |
|----------------|-------------------------------|--------|
| 395-20-15-030 | sensor lamp cover AV1/2 | 3.00 |
| 395-20-35-000 | switch button - trigger | 7.00 |
| 395-20-35-001 | front cvr hsnng ylw AV1 | 400.00 |
| 395-20-35-002 | body cover ylw AV1/2 | 370.00 |
| 395-20-35-003 | prop cover yellow AV1/2 | 170.00 |
| 395-20-35-011 | front cvr hsnng ylw AV2 HA | 400.00 |
| 395-20-45-000 | locking lever | 4.50 |
| 395-20-80-001 | gear case retainer AV1/2 | 26.00 |
| 395-20-80-002 | gear case AV1/2 | 44.00 |
| 395-20-80-003 | clamp ring AV1/2 | 17.00 |
| 395-20-80-004 | prop shaft casing AV1/2 | 48.00 |
| 395-20-80-005 | lock tab R (clamp ring) AV1/2 | 3.00 |
| 395-20-80-006 | lock tab L (clamp ring) AV1/2 | 3.00 |
| 395-20-80-007 | screw cover LG AV1 | 2.00 |
| 395-20-80-009 | bulkhead plate | 100.00 |
| 395-20-80-010 | grip left AV1/2 | 17.00 |
| 395-20-80-011 | gear cast AV2E | 256.00 |
| 395-20-80-016 | main switch AV2 HA | 3.50 |
| 395-20-80-023 | grip cover left AV1/2 | 10.00 |
| 395-20-80-024 | grip right | 17.00 |
| 395-20-80-025 | grip cover right AV1/2 | 10.00 |
| 395-20-80-026 | prop blade (1) AV1/2 | 30.00 |
| 395-20-80-030 | accessory shoe AV1/2 | 7.00 |
| 395-20-80-031 | screw cvr acc shoe AV1/2 | 1.00 |
| 395-20-80-032 | carrying handle AV1/2 | 14.00 |
| 395-20-80-033 | carrying handle cover AV1/2 | 12.00 |
| 395-20-80-036 | propeller retainer AV1/2 | 13.00 |
| 395-20-80-037 | pitch knob AV1/2 | 16.00 |
| 395-20-80-038 | propeller base | 26.00 |
| 395-20-80-040 | prop cover black AV1/2 | 170.00 |
| 395-20-80-041 | bearing housing AV1/2 | 10.00 |
| 395-20-80-101 | prop base AV2 | 26.00 |
| 395-20-80-102 | bulkhead plate AV2 | 100.00 |
| 395-20-80-103 | grip Right AV2 HA | 17.00 |
| 395-20-80-104 | see assy 295-80-00-039 | N/A |
| 395-20-80-105 | lever (accelerator) AV2 HA | 8.00 |
| 395-20-80-107 | trigger gear AV2 HA | 2.50 |
| 395-20-80-108 | switch arm AV2 HA | 4.00 |
| 395-20-80-110 | roller (accelerator) AV2 HA | 2.00 |
| 395-20-80-111 | relief valve holder AV2 | 2.00 |
| 395-20-80-112 | connect retainer AV2 BH | 13.00 |
| 395-20-80-300 | radiation plt AV2E | TBA |
| 395-20-85-010 | socket housing (polycarb) | 9.00 |
| 395-20-85-011 | socket housing (polycarb) | 9.00 |
| 395-20-85-013 | hook lever (polycarb) | 4.00 |
| 395-20-85-014 | plug hsnng b/h av1 (polycarb) | 5.50 |
| 395-20-85-015 | plug retainer (polycarb) | 2.50 |
| 395-20-85-104 | terminal base AV2 BH | 8.00 |
| 395-20-85-105 | plug hsnng b/h av2 (polycarb) | 5.50 |
| 395-20-85-107 | socket housing av2 | 6.00 |
| 395-20-85-108 | socket housing av2 | 6.00 |
| 395-20-86-002 | saddle seat AV2 SD | 120.00 |
| 395-20-86-003 | switch lever (trigger ext) | 26.00 |
| 395-20-86-004 | switch (saddle) | 32.00 |
| 395-20-86-005 | cover (saddle lever) AV2 SD | 4.50 |
| 395-20-86-006 | mount knob w/nut AV2 SD | 14.00 |
| 395-20-86-007 | knob adj axis w/nut AV2 SD | 18.00 |
| 395-20-86-008 | adj axis AV2 SD | 22.00 |
| 395-20-86-009 | center axis AV2 SD | 22.00 |
| 395-20-86-011 | wing AV2 SD | 48.00 |
| 395-20-86-013 | switch bar AV2 SD | 26.00 |
| 395-20-86-015 | holder (switch bar) AV2 SD | 4.50 |
| 395-20-86-016 | ratchet AV2 SD | 4.50 |

| Item No. (SKU) | Item Description | Price |
|----------------|--------------------------------|--------|
| 395-20-86-017 | Grip /Saddle lever AV2 SD | 10.00 |
| 395-20-86-018 | switch cam AV2 SD | 13.00 |
| 395-20-86-021 | panel AV2 SD | 60.00 |
| 395-22-80-003 | styrofoam case AV1 (no straps) | 100.00 |
| 395-22-80-004 | strap (1) for AV styro case | 10.00 |
| 395-22-80-007 | not available for sale | N/A |
| 395-22-80-008 | not available for sale | N/A |
| 395-22-80-022 | caution label AV2 HA | 4.00 |
| 395-24-00-000 | teflon washer AV2 HA | 2.00 |
| 395-24-00-001 | indicator window AV2 HA | 4.50 |
| 395-30-00-000 | seal holder AV1/2 | 20.50 |
| 395-30-80-000 | bumper AV1/2 | 35.00 |
| 395-30-80-001 | batt mnting brkt AV1/2 | 5.00 |
| 395-32-00-000 | relief valve seat AV2 HA | 9.00 |
| 395-46-00-002 | battery switch label AV2 HA | 1.00 |
| 395-46-00-003 | prop cover label AV2 BA | 12.00 |
| 395-46-00-005 | battery volume label AV2 HA | 8.00 |
| 395-46-00-006 | label (speed control) AV2 SD | 13.00 |
| 395-46-00-007 | label (main switch) AV2 HA | 4.50 |
| 395-80-00-025 | wire 16-A/D AV2 BH | 7.00 |
| 395-80-00-038 | indicator assy AV2 HA | 12.00 |
| 395-80-00-039 | see assy 295-80-00-039 | N/A |
| 395-80-00-065 | lead (red) | 8.50 |
| 395-80-00-080 | lead (black) | 8.50 |
| 395-80-00-160 | lead (red) | 8.50 |
| 395-80-00-190 | lead (black) | 8.50 |
| 395-80-25-000 | plug board | 5.00 |
| 396-20-80-012 | strap holder | 3.00 |
| 396-30-80-004 | strap | 5.00 |
| 399-01-00-005 | bolt/saddle AV2 SD m8x40 | 3.50 |
| 399-01-00-010 | washer M3 AV1/2 3.2 x 6 | 1.50 |
| 399-01-00-011 | washer AV1/2 4.3x8 | 1.50 |
| 399-01-00-012 | washer M5 AV1/2 5.3x10 | 1.50 |
| 399-01-00-013 | washer m6 (saddle) 6.5x11x0.8 | 1.50 |
| 399-01-00-021 | washer AV1/2 | 1.50 |
| 399-01-00-022 | c-ring AV1/2 | 3.50 |
| 399-01-00-027 | spacer AV1/2 | 2.50 |
| 399-01-00-028 | washer AV1/2 | 1.50 |
| 399-01-00-029 | ball bearing (1) | 3.50 |
| 399-01-00-030 | screw AV1/2 sus304 m4x12 | 2.00 |
| 399-01-00-038 | screw AV1/2 sus304 m3x10 | 2.00 |
| 399-01-00-039 | screw AV1/2 sus304 m26x8TP | 1.50 |
| 399-01-00-040 | screw | 1.50 |
| 399-01-00-055 | screw | 1.50 |
| 399-01-00-057 | c-ring AV1/2 | 3.50 |
| 399-01-00-062 | washer m3 sus304 3.3x8x0.5 | 2.00 |
| 399-01-00-063 | screw m2x6 | 2.00 |
| 399-01-00-066 | screw AV2e #19 m3x8 | 1.50 |
| 399-01-00-067 | screw rtnr plt AV2e #9 | 2.00 |
| 399-01-00-068 | screw rtnr plt AV2e #1 | 2.00 |
| 399-01-00-070 | pin m2.5x5 | 2.00 |
| 399-01-00-072 | push rod pin | 2.00 |
| 399-01-00-074 | screw m1.7x4 | 2.00 |
| 399-01-00-075 | screw m2x5 | 2.00 |
| 399-01-00-076 | screw m3x6 TP drysuit valve | 2.00 |
| 399-01-00-080 | clamp lock pin AV1/2 | 2.50 |
| 399-01-00-087 | screw AV2 HA | 1.50 |
| 399-01-00-088 | screw AV2 HA | 1.50 |
| 399-01-00-089 | screw AV2 HA | 1.50 |
| 399-01-00-090 | screw AV2 HA | 2.00 |
| 399-01-00-091 | screw AV2 HA | 1.50 |
| 399-01-00-093 | pin AV2 PA | 1.50 |
| 399-01-00-094 | pin AV2 HA | 2.00 |

| Item No. (SKU) | Item Description | Price |
|----------------|------------------------------------|--------|
| 399-01-00-095 | e-ring AV2 HA | 2.00 |
| 399-01-00-100 | screw AV1/2 | 2.00 |
| 399-01-00-103 | screw | 2.00 |
| 399-01-00-108 | screw | 2.00 |
| 399-01-00-109 | screw | 2.00 |
| 399-01-00-110 | screw sus304 m3x10 | 2.00 |
| 399-01-00-114 | screw m5x8 sus034 - TL | 2.00 |
| 399-01-00-115 | screw sus304 m4x10 cstrap/PH2 | 2.00 |
| 399-01-00-118 | screw sus304 torques 20 (T20) | 2.00 |
| 399-01-00-120 | nylon nut m3 | 3.00 |
| 399-01-00-141 | screw m3x16 | 2.00 |
| 399-01-00-204 | screw AV2 HA | 1.50 |
| 399-01-00-205 | screw | 1.00 |
| 399-01-00-208 | screw | 1.50 |
| 399-01-00-250 | pin AV1/2 | 4.00 |
| 399-01-00-280 | pin | 4.00 |
| 399-01-00-308 | screw SUS M3X8 | 1.50 |
| 399-01-00-500 | screw AV1/2 M2.6X15X4.6 TP | 2.00 |
| 399-01-00-501 | screw AV1/2 PLT M3X12 | 2.00 |
| 399-01-00-502 | screw AV1/2 M3X10 TP | 2.00 |
| 399-01-00-503 | screw AV1/2 M3.5X8 TP | 2.00 |
| 399-01-00-504 | screw AV1/2 M4X16X7 TP | 2.00 |
| 399-01-00-505 | screw AV1/2 M4X22 | 2.00 |
| 399-01-00-506 | screw AV1/2 M4X30X7 TP | 2.00 |
| 399-01-00-507 | screw AV1/2 M5X30 | 2.00 |
| 399-01-00-508 | screw AV1/2 M4X6X7 | 2.00 |
| 399-01-00-510 | hex nut AV1/2 M4P-0.7 | 2.00 |
| 399-01-00-512 | screw AV1/2 M5X20X10 | 2.00 |
| 399-01-00-520 | nut/hex AV1/2 M4 | 2.00 |
| 399-01-00-521 | screw AV1/2 M3X16 TP | 2.00 |
| 399-01-00-601 | screw AV1/2 M3.5X10 TP | 1.50 |
| 399-01-00-602 | screw m3.5 x 12 AV1/2 | 2.00 |
| 399-01-00-605 | spacer (nut) AV1/2 C3601BNICR | 2.00 |
| 399-01-00-701 | nut for bc | 2.00 |
| 399-01-00-750 | lock nut AV2 SD | 9.50 |
| 399-01-00-752 | hexagon cap nut | 2.50 |
| 399-01-00-754 | lock nut (saddle) | 9.50 |
| 399-01-04-044 | screw | 2.00 |
| 399-01-04-057 | screw | 2.00 |
| 399-01-04-061 | screw AV2 BH m3x6 | 1.50 |
| 399-01-04-701 | nut/hex AV2 BH | 1.50 |
| 399-02-00-001 | bearing 001 AV1/2 | 42.00 |
| 399-02-00-002 | bearing 002 AV1/2 | 42.00 |
| 399-02-00-003 | bearing 003 AV1/2 | 122.00 |
| 399-04-00-001 | screws (4 pcs) | 8.00 |
| 399-05-00-004 | washer m6 | 1.50 |
| 399-05-00-009 | washer m4 | 1.50 |
| 399-05-00-011 | washer/spring pbsp m3 AV1/2 | 1.50 |
| 399-05-00-012 | spring m4 washer AV1/2 | 1.50 |
| 399-05-00-101 | retaining ring | 3.00 |
| 399-05-00-104 | E-ring | 2.00 |
| 399-05-04-002 | washer B | 2.00 |
| 399-05-04-020 | washer | 2.00 |
| 399-08-00-411 | HP filter (flat) Model 101-107 | 11.00 |
| 399-08-00-412 | HP filter (bucket) Model 110 - 320 | 32.00 |
| 399-08-00-413 | filter | 11.00 |
| 399-09-00-002 | clip | 2.00 |
| 399-09-00-100 | washer | 3.00 |
| 399-09-00-502 | valve core 9000 | 8.00 |
| 399-09-09-000 | driver (-) | 26.00 |
| 399-09-09-001 | driver (+) | 26.00 |
| 399-09-09-002 | spanner | 22.00 |
| 399-09-09-003 | spanner 5/8 x 19/32 | 48.00 |

| Item No. (SKU) | Item Description | Price |
|----------------|------------------------------|--------|
| 399-09-09-004 | spanner 1/2 x 19/16 | 44.00 |
| 399-09-09-005 | spanner 11/16 x 3/4 | 64.00 |
| 399-09-09-007 | circlip pliers | 86.00 |
| 399-09-09-008 | snips | 108.00 |
| 399-09-09-009 | snips | 108.00 |
| 399-22-80-011 | nylon cloth | 1.50 |
| 399-29-00-002 | screw plastic m3x8 | 1.50 |
| 399-29-70-100 | clamp (tie stay) | 2.00 |
| 399-29-80-100 | nylon clamp | 2.30 |
| 399-29-80-150 | nylon clamp (tie stay) | 1.00 |
| 399-30-00-022 | seal o-ring | 2.00 |
| 399-30-00-120 | oring seal AV1/2 | 1.50 |
| 399-30-00-152 | oring gear case AV1/2 | 9.00 |
| 399-30-00-153 | oring gear case AV1/2 | 9.00 |
| 399-30-00-177 | oring body - red AV1/2 | 36.00 |
| 399-30-00-236 | o-ring prop (236) AV1/2 | 5.50 |
| 399-30-00-239 | o-ring prop (239) AV1/2 | 5.50 |
| 399-30-00-268 | oring housing AV1/2 | 36.00 |
| 399-30-00-270 | oring body - bk AV1/2 | 36.00 |
| 399-30-80-008 | oring AV1/2 | 2.00 |
| 399-30-80-009 | oring AV1/2 | 2.50 |
| 399-30-80-011 | o-ring 3/8 plug | 2.50 |
| 399-30-90-003 | oring AV2 HA P-3/HS75 | 2.00 |
| 399-30-90-006 | oring P-6/HS50 | 2.50 |
| 399-30-90-012 | o-ring P-12 | 2.00 |
| 399-30-90-025 | oring P-25/HS50 | 3.00 |
| 399-30-92-000 | oring P-3/HS75 | 2.00 |
| 399-30-92-004 | o-ring P-7/HS75 | 3.00 |
| 399-30-92-011 | o-ring P-12/HS75 | 2.00 |
| 399-30-92-013 | o-ring P-14/HS75 | 2.00 |
| 399-30-94-004 | o-ring P-7 | 3.00 |
| 399-33-90-504 | o-ring S-4/HS50 | 2.50 |
| 399-33-90-515 | o-ring S-20/HS50 | 2.50 |
| 399-33-90-556 | o-ring S-56/HS50 | 2.50 |
| 399-33-92-500 | o-ring S-3/HS75 | 2.50 |
| 399-33-92-503 | o-ring S-6/HS75 | 2.00 |
| 399-33-92-504 | o-ring S-7/HS75 | 2.50 |
| 399-33-92-505 | o-ring S-8/HS75 | 2.00 |
| 399-33-92-511 | o-ring S-14/HS75 | 2.00 |
| 399-33-93-517 | oring - swivel S-16/HS50 | 4.00 |
| 399-33-93-518 | oring - swivel S-18 | 2.50 |
| 399-35-32-011 | o-ring ARP-011 | 1.50 |
| 399-35-90-008 | o-ring ARP-008/HS50 | 3.00 |
| 399-35-90-013 | o-ring ARP-013/HS50 | 3.00 |
| 399-35-90-034 | o-ring arp-034/HS50 | 2.50 |
| 399-35-90-116 | o-ring arp-116/HS50 | 2.00 |
| 399-35-90-146 | o-ring ARP-146/HS50 | 3.50 |
| 399-35-90-210 | o-ring ARP-210/HS50 | 2.00 |
| 399-35-92-006 | o-ring ARP-006/HS75 | 2.00 |
| 399-35-92-010 | o-ring ARP-010/HS75 | 2.00 |
| 399-35-92-011 | o-ring ARP-011/HS75 | 2.00 |
| 399-35-92-012 | o-ring ARP-012/HS75 | 2.00 |
| 399-35-92-013 | o-ring ARP-013/HS75 | 2.60 |
| 399-35-92-014 | oring arp-014/HS75 | 2.60 |
| 399-35-92-015 | o-ring ARP-015/HS75 | 2.60 |
| 399-35-92-016 | o-ring ARP-016/HS75 | 2.00 |
| 399-35-92-017 | o-ring ARP-017/HS75 | 2.60 |
| 399-35-92-020 | o-ring ARP-020 (bfil7)/HS75 | 2.60 |
| 399-35-92-022 | o-ring ARP-022 reg/AV2/HS75 | 2.00 |
| 399-35-92-023 | o-ring ARP-023/HS75 | 2.60 |
| 399-35-92-025 | o-ring ARP-025/HS75 | 2.00 |
| 399-35-92-060 | oring ARP-023/HS75 (DRYLUBE) | 2.20 |
| 399-35-92-104 | oring ARP-104/HS75 | 2.00 |

| Item No. (SKU) | Item Description | Price |
|----------------|--------------------------------|--------|
| 399-35-92-110 | oring ARP-110/HS75 | 2.00 |
| 399-35-94-003 | o-ring ARP-003/HS90 | 2.00 |
| 399-35-94-013 | o-ring ARP-013/HS90 | 2.00 |
| 399-35-94-017 | o-ring ARP-017/HS90 | 2.60 |
| 399-35-94-214 | o-ring ARP-214/HS90 | 3.00 |
| 399-36-00-000 | seal AV1/2 FA FAJ1 10x25x7 | 14.00 |
| 399-38-98-003 | oring ARP-003/HS90 (VITON) | 5.50 |
| 399-38-98-006 | oring ARP-006/HS90 (VITON) | 6.00 |
| 399-38-98-011 | oring ARP-011/HS90 (VITON) | 8.00 |
| 399-38-98-012 | oring ARP-012/HS90 (VITON) | 8.60 |
| 399-38-98-015 | oring ARP-015/HS90 (VITON) | 14.00 |
| 399-38-98-017 | oring ARP-017/HS90 (VITON) | 18.50 |
| 399-38-98-112 | oring ARP-112/HS90 (VITON) | 8.00 |
| 399-39-00-001 | rotation seal L (DRS10L) AV | 17.00 |
| 399-39-70-001 | o-ring (valve seat car assy b) | 4.50 |
| 399-39-80-006 | screw cover (bc) | 2.00 |
| 399-50-90-001 | gear - av1 (LGU75-5C) | 130.00 |
| 399-80-00-009 | use no. 295-81-00-015 | N/A |
| 399-80-00-015 | diode AV (NEC IS-95) | 10.00 |
| 399-80-00-109 | bulb/krypton | 4.50 |
| 399-80-00-110 | thermal protector assy(110cel) | 34.50 |
| 399-80-00-134 | spare bulb Halogen Light | 23.50 |
| 399-80-00-136 | Bulb Halogen Verify B4 Quote | 682.00 |
| 399-81-00-010 | Battery PL-2 Verify B4 Quote | 128.00 |
| BFT-CFBTL | storage bottle - char filter | 8.00 |
| BFT-OR-10-012 | use 1SK-09-BF... | N/A |
| BFT-OR-10-038 | use 1SK-09-BF... | N/A |
| BFT-UG-01-012 | UG Kit (o/w valve) BFT 1/2" | 50.00 |
| BFT-UG-01-038 | UG Kit (o/w valve) BFT 3/8" | 50.00 |
| BFT-WICKBTL | storage bottle - wick | 8.00 |
| BMC-OR-20-012 | use 1SK-09-MF-012 | N/A |
| BMC-OR-20-038 | use 1SK-09-MF-038 | N/A |
| ORING-DVADV | oring dive advisor | N/A |
| ORING-NANO | oring nano | N/A |

| Kit Number | Kit Description | Component No. (SKU) | Component Description | Included W/Kit |
|---------------|--------------------------------------|---------------------|--|----------------|
| 1SK-09-01-101 | Service Kit 1st Stage 101 | 399-08-00-411 | HP filter (flat) (#21) | 1 |
| 1SK-09-01-101 | Service Kit 1st Stage 101 | 399-35-92-006 | o-ring ARP-006/HS75 (#24) | 1 |
| 1SK-09-01-102 | Service Kit 1st Stage 102 | 399-08-00-411 | HP filter (flat) (#12 or #11[Yr 1994+]) | 1 |
| 1SK-09-01-102 | Service Kit 1st Stage 102 | 399-35-92-006 | o-ring ARP-006/HS75(#28 or #27[Yr 1994+]) | 1 |
| 1SK-09-01-102 | Service Kit 1st Stage 102 | 399-35-92-011 | o-ring ARP-011/HS75 (#9 or #8[Yr 1994+]) | 1 |
| 1SK-09-01-102 | Service Kit 1st Stage 102 | 399-35-92-017 | o-ring ARP-017/HS75 (#25 or #24[Yr 1994+]) | 1 |
| 1SK-09-01-105 | Service Kit 1st Stage 105 | 112-02-00-002 | moisture wick 105 (42mm) (#11) | 1 |
| 1SK-09-01-105 | Service Kit 1st Stage 105 | 112-02-80-002 | charcoal filter 105 (#9) | 1 |
| 1SK-09-01-105 | Service Kit 1st Stage 105 | 399-08-00-411 | HP filter (flat) (#31) | 1 |
| 1SK-09-01-105 | Service Kit 1st Stage 105 | 399-30-92-004 | o-ring P-7/HS75 (#12) | 1 |
| 1SK-09-01-105 | Service Kit 1st Stage 105 | 399-30-92-013 | o-ring P-14/HS75 (#6A) | 1 |
| 1SK-09-01-105 | Service Kit 1st Stage 105 | 399-35-92-006 | o-ring ARP-006/HS75 (#34) | 1 |
| 1SK-09-01-105 | Service Kit 1st Stage 105 | 399-35-92-022 | o-ring ARP-022 reg/AV2/HS75 (#7,13b) | 2 |
| 1SK-09-01-105 | Service Kit 1st Stage 105 | 399-35-92-025 | o-ring ARP-025/HS75 (#14) | 1 |
| 1SK-09-01-107 | Service Kit 1st Stage 107 | 112-02-00-003 | moisture wck 07/10/biof (47mm) (#14) | 1 |
| 1SK-09-01-107 | Service Kit 1st Stage 107 | 112-02-80-003 | char filter biof/biomc/107/110 (#12) | 1 |
| 1SK-09-01-107 | Service Kit 1st Stage 107 | 399-08-00-411 | HP filter (flat) (#34) | 1 |
| 1SK-09-01-107 | Service Kit 1st Stage 107 | 399-30-92-004 | o-ring P-7/HS75 (#15) | 1 |
| 1SK-09-01-107 | Service Kit 1st Stage 107 | 399-35-92-006 | o-ring ARP-006/HS75 (#37) | 1 |
| 1SK-09-01-107 | Service Kit 1st Stage 107 | 399-35-92-015 | o-ring ARP-015/HS75 (#8) | 1 |
| 1SK-09-01-107 | Service Kit 1st Stage 107 | 399-35-92-020 | o-ring ARP-020 (bfilt 7)/HS75 (#16) | 1 |
| 1SK-09-01-107 | Service Kit 1st Stage 107 | 399-35-92-060 | oring ARP-023/HS75 (DRYLUBE) (#10,17) | 2 |
| 1SK-09-01-110 | Service Kit 1st Stage 110 | 112-02-00-003 | moisture wck 07/10/biof (47mm) (#36) | 1 |
| 1SK-09-01-110 | Service Kit 1st Stage 110 | 112-02-80-003 | char filter biof/biomc/107/110 (#32) | 1 |
| 1SK-09-01-110 | Service Kit 1st Stage 110 | 310-20-70-000 | back up ring (#28a) | 1 |
| 1SK-09-01-110 | Service Kit 1st Stage 110 | 399-30-92-004 | o-ring P-7/HS75 (#35) | 1 |
| 1SK-09-01-110 | Service Kit 1st Stage 110 | 399-35-92-006 | o-ring ARP-006/HS75 (#28b) | 1 |
| 1SK-09-01-110 | Service Kit 1st Stage 110 | 399-35-92-015 | o-ring ARP-015/HS75 (#10) | 1 |
| 1SK-09-01-110 | Service Kit 1st Stage 110 | 399-35-92-020 | o-ring ARP-020 (bfilt 7)/HS75 (#33) | 2 |
| 1SK-09-01-110 | Service Kit 1st Stage 110 | 399-35-92-023 | o-ring ARP-023/HS75 (#31) | 1 |
| 1SK-09-01-110 | Service Kit 1st Stage 110 | 399-35-94-017 | o-ring ARP- 017/HS90 (#26) | 1 |
| 1SK-09-1X-110 | Service Kit 1st Stage 110 NRX | 112-02-00-003 | moisture wick 07/10/biof (47mm) (#36) | 1 |
| 1SK-09-1X-110 | Service Kit 1st Stage 110 NRX | 112-02-80-003 | char filter biof/biomc/107/110 (#32) | 1 |
| 1SK-09-1X-110 | Service Kit 1st Stage 110 NRX | 310-20-70-000 | back up ring (#28a) | 1 |
| 1SK-09-1X-110 | Service Kit 1st Stage 110 NRX | 399-30-92-004 | o-ring P-7/HS75 (#35) | 1 |
| 1SK-09-1X-110 | Service Kit 1st Stage 110 NRX | 399-35-92-020 | o-ring ARP-020 (bfilt 7)/HS75 (#33) | 1 |
| 1SK-09-1X-110 | Service Kit 1st Stage 110 NRX | 399-35-92-023 | o-ring ARP-023/HS75 (#31) | 1 |
| 1SK-09-1X-110 | Service Kit 1st Stage 110 NRX | 399-38-98-006 | oring ARP-006/HS90 (VITON) (#28b) | 1 |
| 1SK-09-1X-110 | Service Kit 1st Stage 110 NRX | 399-38-98-015 | oring ARP-015/HS90 (VITON) (#10) | 1 |
| 1SK-09-1X-110 | Service Kit 1st Stage 110 NRX | 399-38-98-017 | oring ARP-017/HS90 (VITON) (#26) | 1 |
| 1SK-09-1X-210 | Service Kit 1st Stage 210 NRX | 112-02-80-003 | char filter biof/biomc/107/110 (#30) | 1 |
| 1SK-09-1X-210 | Service Kit 1st Stage 210 NRX | 310-20-70-000 | back up ring (#26a) | 1 |
| 1SK-09-1X-210 | Service Kit 1st Stage 210 NRX | 399-38-98-006 | oring ARP-006/HS90 (VITON) (#26b) | 1 |
| 1SK-09-1X-210 | Service Kit 1st Stage 210 NRX | 399-35-92-023 | o-ring ARP-023/HS75 (#29) | 1 |
| 1SK-09-1X-210 | Service Kit 1st Stage 210 NRX | 399-38-98-017 | oring ARP-017/HS90 (VITON) (#24) | 1 |
| 1SK-09-1X-230 | Service Kit 1st Stage 230 NRX | 112-02-00-003 | moisture wick 07/10/biof (47mm) (#34) | 1 |
| 1SK-09-1X-230 | Service Kit 1st Stage 230 NRX | 112-02-80-003 | char filter biof/biomc/107/110 (#30) | 1 |
| 1SK-09-1X-230 | Service Kit 1st Stage 230 NRX | 310-20-70-000 | back up ring (#26a) | 1 |
| 1SK-09-1X-230 | Service Kit 1st Stage 230 NRX | 399-30-92-004 | o-ring P-7/HS75 (#33) | 1 |
| 1SK-09-1X-230 | Service Kit 1st Stage 230 NRX | 399-35-92-020 | o-ring ARP-020/HS75 (#31) | 1 |
| 1SK-09-1X-230 | Service Kit 1st Stage 230 NRX | 399-35-92-023 | o-ring ARP-023/HS75 (#29 x2) | 2 |
| 1SK-09-1X-230 | Service Kit 1st Stage 230 NRX | 399-38-98-006 | oring ARP-006/HS90(VITON) (#26b) | 1 |
| 1SK-09-1X-230 | Service Kit 1st Stage 230 NRX | 399-38-98-017 | oring ARP-017/HS90 (VITON) (#24) | 1 |

Service Kit 1st Stage - Continued

| Kit Number | Kit Description | Component No. (SKU) | Component Description | Included W/Kit |
|---------------|---------------------------------------|---------------------|---|----------------|
| 1SK-09-1X-320 | Service Kit 1st Stage 320 NRX | 310-20-70-000 | back up ring (#29a) | 1 |
| 1SK-09-1X-320 | Service Kit 1st Stage 320 NRX | 399-38-98-006 | oring ARP-006/HS90 (VITON) (#29b) | 1 |
| 1SK-09-1X-320 | Service Kit 1st Stage 320 NRX | 399-38-98-017 | oring ARP-017/HS90 (VITON) (#27) | 1 |
| 1SK-09-XD-320 | Serv Kit 1st Stage 320 NRX DIN | 310-20-70-000 | back up ring (#28a) | 1 |
| 1SK-09-XD-320 | Serv Kit 1st Stage 320 NRX DIN | 399-38-98-006 | oring ARP-006/HS90 (VITON) (#28b) | 1 |
| 1SK-09-XD-320 | Serv Kit 1st Stage 320 NRX DIN | 399-38-98-011 | oring ARP-011/HS90 (VITON) (#8) | 1 |
| 1SK-09-XD-320 | Serv Kit 1st Stage 320 NRX DIN | 399-38-98-017 | oring ARP-017/HS90 (VITON) (#26) | 1 |
| 1SK-09-XD-320 | Serv Kit 1st Stage 320 NRX DIN | 399-38-98-112 | oring ARP-112/HS90 (VITON) (#7) | 1 |
| 1SK-09-02-BAS | Serv Kit 2nd Stage BAS | 310-30-80-013 | valve seat (#26) | 1 |
| 1SK-09-02-BAS | Serv Kit 2nd Stage BAS | 399-01-00-120 | nylon nut (#15) | 1 |
| 1SK-09-02-BAS | Serv Kit 2nd Stage BAS | 399-35-92-010 | o-ring ARP-010/HS75 (#22) | 1 |
| 1SK-09-02-BAS | Serv Kit 2nd Stage BAS | 399-35-92-011 | o-ring ARP-011/HS75 (#3) | 1 |
| 1SK-09-02-BAS | Serv Kit 2nd Stage BAS | 399-35-92-013 | o-ring ARP-013/HS75 (#4) | 1 |
| 1SK-09-02-BAS | Serv Kit 2nd Stage BAS | 399-35-92-014 | oring arp-014/HS75 (#20) | 1 |
| 1SK-09-02-BAS | Serv Kit 2nd Stage BAS | 399-35-92-015 | o-ring ARP-015/HS75 (#9,28) | 2 |
| 1SK-09-02-BIO | Serv Kit 2nd Stage Bio | 310-30-80-013 | valve seat (#24) | 1 |
| 1SK-09-02-BIO | Serv Kit 2nd Stage Bio | 399-01-00-120 | nylon nut (#15) | 1 |
| 1SK-09-02-BIO | Serv Kit 2nd Stage Bio | 399-35-92-010 | o-ring ARP-010/HS75 (#21) | 1 |
| 1SK-09-02-BIO | Serv Kit 2nd Stage Bio | 399-35-92-011 | o-ring ARP-011/HS75 (#3) | 1 |
| 1SK-09-02-BIO | Serv Kit 2nd Stage Bio | 399-35-92-013 | o-ring ARP-013/HS75 (#4) | 1 |
| 1SK-09-02-BIO | Serv Kit 2nd Stage Bio | 399-35-92-014 | oring arp-014/HS75 (#19) | 1 |
| 1SK-09-02-BIO | Serv Kit 2nd Stage Bio | 399-35-92-015 | o-ring ARP-015/HS75 (#9,26) | 2 |
| 1SK-09-02-ECD | Serv Kit 2nd Stage Ecodiver | 210-01-00-014 | valve seat & carrier assy b (#21) | 1 |
| 1SK-09-02-ECD | Serv Kit 2nd Stage Ecodiver | 399-35-90-008 | o-ring ARP-008/HS50 (#19) | 1 |
| 1SK-09-02-ECD | Serv Kit 2nd Stage Ecodiver | 399-35-92-010 | o-ring ARP-010/HS75 (#4,24) | 2 |
| 1SK-09-02-PRS | Serv Kit 2nd Stage Ecodiver | 399-35-92-011 | o-ring ARP-011/HS75 (#3) | 1 |
| 1SK-09-02-ECD | Serv Kit 2nd Stage Ecodiver | 399-35-92-015 | o-ring ARP-015/HS75 (#15,17) | 2 |
| 1SK-09-02-ECD | Serv Kit 2nd Stage Ecodiver | 399-39-70-001 | o-ring (valve seat car assy b) (#22 x2) | 2 |
| 1SK-09-02-PRB | Serv Kit 2nd Stage PresBalance | 210-01-00-014 | valve seat & carrier assy b (#19) | 1 |
| 1SK-09-02-PRB | Serv Kit 2nd Stage PresBalance | 399-33-90-504 | o-ring S-4/HS50 (#31,35) | 2 |
| 1SK-09-02-PRB | Serv Kit 2nd Stage PresBalance | 399-33-92-504 | o-ring S-7/HS75 (#17) | 1 |
| 1SK-09-02-PRB | Serv Kit 2nd Stage PresBalance | 399-35-92-010 | o-ring ARP-010/HS75 (#4) | 1 |
| 1SK-09-02-PRB | Serv Kit 2nd Stage PresBalance | 399-35-92-011 | o-ring ARP-011/HS75 (#3,15) | 2 |
| 1SK-09-02-PRB | Serv Kit 2nd Stage PresBalance | 399-35-92-015 | o-ring ARP-015/HS75 (#27) | 1 |
| 1SK-09-02-PRB | Serv Kit 2nd Stage PresBalance | 399-39-70-001 | o-ring (valve seat car assy b) (#20 x2) | 2 |
| 1SK-09-02-PRS | Service Kit 2nd Stage Pres Std | 310-30-80-013 | valve seat (#18) | 1 |
| 1SK-09-02-PRS | Service Kit 2nd Stage Pres Std | 399-33-90-504 | o-ring S-4/HS50 (#34) | 1 |
| 1SK-09-02-PRS | Service Kit 2nd Stage Pres Std | 399-33-92-505 | o-ring S-8/HS75 (#30) | 1 |
| 1SK-09-02-PRS | Service Kit 2nd Stage Pres Std | 399-35-92-010 | o-ring ARP-010/HS75 (#4) | 1 |
| 1SK-09-02-PRS | Service Kit 2nd Stage Pres Std | 399-35-92-011 | o-ring ARP-011/HS75 (#3,20) | 2 |
| 1SK-09-02-PRS | Service Kit 2nd Stage Pres Std | 399-35-92-015 | o-ring ARP-015/HS75 (#27) | 1 |
| 1SK-09-02-PRX | Serv Kit 2nd Stage Pres Ex2000 | 210-01-00-014 | valve seat & carrier assy b (#20) | 1 |
| 1SK-09-02-PRX | Serv Kit 2nd Stage Pres Ex2000 | 399-33-90-504 | o-ring S-4/HS50 (#32,36) | 2 |
| 1SK-09-02-PRX | Serv Kit 2nd Stage Pres Ex2000 | 399-33-92-504 | o-ring S-7/HS75 (#18) | 1 |
| 1SK-09-02-PRX | Serv Kit 2nd Stage Pres Ex2000 | 399-35-92-011 | o-ring ARP-011/HS75 (#3,16) | 2 |
| 1SK-09-02-PRX | Serv Kit 2nd Stage Pres Ex2000 | 399-35-92-013 | o-ring ARP-013/HS75 (#4) | 1 |
| 1SK-09-02-PRX | Serv Kit 2nd Stage Pres Ex2000 | 399-35-92-015 | o-ring ARP-015/HS75 (#28) | 1 |
| 1SK-09-02-PRX | Serv Kit 2nd Stage Pres Ex2000 | 399-39-70-001 | o-ring (valve seat car assy b) (#21) | 2 |

Next Page: O-ring Kits Bio-filters

| Kit Number | Kit Description | Component No. (SKU) | Component Description | Included W/Kit |
|---------------|---------------------------------|---------------------|-------------------------------------|----------------|
| 1SK-09-BF-12B | O-ring Kit Bio-Filter 1/2" | 399-30-92-004 | o-ring P-7/HS75 (#6) | 1 |
| 1SK-09-BF-12B | O-ring Kit Bio-Filter 1/2" | 399-33-93-517 | oring - swivel S-16/HS50 (#14) | 1 |
| 1SK-09-BF-12B | O-ring Kit Bio-Filter 1/2" | 399-33-93-518 | oring - swivel S-18 (#17) | 1 |
| 1SK-09-BF-12B | O-ring Kit Bio-Filter 1/2" | 399-35-92-011 | o-ring ARP-011/HS75 (#11) | 1 |
| 1SK-09-BF-12B | O-ring Kit Bio-Filter 1/2" | 399-35-92-013 | o-ring ARP-013/HS75 (102) | 1 |
| 1SK-09-BF-12B | O-ring Kit Bio-Filter 1/2" | 399-35-92-020 | o-ring ARP-020/HS75 (#7) | 1 |
| 1SK-09-BF-12B | O-ring Kit Bio-Filter 1/2" | 399-35-92-023 | o-ring ARP-023/HS75 (#2,9) | 2 |
| 1SK-09-BF-38B | O-ring Kit Bio-Filter 3/8" | 399-30-92-004 | o-ring P-7/HS75 (#6) | 1 |
| 1SK-09-BF-38B | O-ring Kit Bio-Filter 3/8" | 399-33-93-517 | oring - swivel S-16/HS50 (#14) | 1 |
| 1SK-09-BF-38B | O-ring Kit Bio-Filter 3/8" | 399-33-93-518 | oring - swivel S-18 (#17) | 1 |
| 1SK-09-BF-38B | O-ring Kit Bio-Filter 3/8" | 399-35-92-011 | o-ring ARP-011/HS75 (#11) | 1 |
| 1SK-09-BF-38B | O-ring Kit Bio-Filter 3/8" | 399-35-92-020 | o-ring ARP-020 (bfiltr 7)/HS75 (#7) | 1 |
| 1SK-09-BF-38B | O-ring Kit Bio-Filter 3/8" | 399-35-92-023 | o-ring ARP-023/HS75 (#2,9) | 2 |
| 1SK-09-MF-012 | O-ring Kit Bio-Micro Filter 1/2 | 399-33-93-517 | oring - swivel S-16/HS50 (#8) | 1 |
| 1SK-09-MF-012 | O-ring Kit Bio-Micro Filter 1/2 | 399-33-93-518 | oring - swivel S-18 (#11) | 1 |
| 1SK-09-MF-012 | O-ring Kit Bio-Micro Filter 1/2 | 399-35-92-011 | o-ring ARP-011/HS75 (#5) | 1 |
| 1SK-09-MF-012 | O-ring Kit Bio-Micro Filter 1/2 | 399-35-92-013 | o-ring ARP-013/HS75 (#102) | 1 |
| 1SK-09-MF-012 | O-ring Kit Bio-Micro Filter 1/2 | 399-35-92-023 | o-ring ARP-023/HS75 (#3) | 1 |
| 1SK-09-MF-038 | O-ring Kit Bio-Micro Filter 3/8 | 399-33-93-517 | oring - swivel S-16/HS50 (#8) | 1 |
| 1SK-09-MF-038 | O-ring Kit Bio-Micro Filter 3/8 | 399-33-93-518 | oring - swivel S-18 (#11) | 1 |
| 1SK-09-MF-038 | O-ring Kit Bio-Micro Filter 3/8 | 399-35-92-011 | o-ring ARP-011/HS75 (#5) | 1 |
| 1SK-09-MF-038 | O-ring Kit Bio-Micro Filter 3/8 | 399-35-92-023 | o-ring ARP-023/HS75 (#3) | 1 |